
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

October 27, 2014 

FILED 

OCT 2 7 2014 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KRIS w KOBACH 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS .__-""S.._EC;;.....R...;...fl.;...AR--"Y...;;;.O.;...F S.;;..;.T.;_;;,AT.;:,.E __, 

A. Name of Candidate: flrvtl/1£ f<utr71{ER 

Address: /.J/£/? UJl'?'/lf/6 ffeCa,;uE 
--r-

City and Zip Code: M 17£1< '1 
____,.~~~-------------~ 

Office Sought: S7tlr£ 'Ruf?CSEfl)7Jtltv6 District: S'S 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Tennination Report 

C. Sununary (covering the period from July 25, 2014 through October 23, 2014) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ........... ..................... ....... .. ... ............. ... .. ......... .. . .d :Jlf,, 8''if4~ 9'3 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .............. .......................... I {,
1 

tf 1/0. 'f3 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ..... .......................... ............... ............ 4 I 3)."f. 9 ~ 
) 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............. ... .. .. ....... ... . I b, J.f O~. L/5 
' 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......... ... ..... .... ...................... If ~'I °! ).2. '18 
J 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .... .. ... No /Jt-

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .. .... ... .... . 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Date \~/ 
GEC Form Rev, 2014 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ANNIE KUETHER 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

TRANS PACIFIC OIL OIL INDUSTRY 
07/26/14 100 SO. MAIN ST., STE 200 ./ 

WICHITA KS 67202 

PETROLEUM TECH ., INC PETROLEUM 
07/26/14 801 W. 47TH ST., STE 412 ./ 

KANSAS CITY MO 64112 

ADAM BEREN 

./ 07/26/14 1739 NO. DUCKCROSS COVE 
WICHITA KS 67206 

SHAWNEE CTY LEG. DELE. LEGISLATIVE 
./ 08/01/14 2721 SW ARROWHEAD DELEGATION 

TOPEKA KS 66614 (JIM PLOGER) 

THE TREES OIL COMPANY PETROLEUM 
08/06/14 3552 EAST DOUGLAS (ED CROSS) ./ 

WICHITA KS 67208 

KENDALL MIKESALL PERSONAL CHECK 

./ 08/06/14 18000 W. 199TH ST SOUTH TELECOM EMPLOYEE 
CLEARWATER KS 67206 

EDP RENEWABLES NORTH ENERGY 

./ 08/07/14 AMERICA LLC PAC 
1505 ANTIOCH STE 103 D 

NEA PAC TOPEKA EDUCATION 

./ 08/19/14 715 10TH AVENUE 
TOPEKA KS 66612 

KANSAS BANKERS PAC FINANCIAL 

./ 08/20/14 610 SW CORPORATE VIEW INSTITUTION PAC 
TOPEKA KS 66604 

KPAC (KNEA) EDUCATION 

./ 08/26/14 715 WEST 10TH 
TOPEKA KS 66612 

SMART SHEET METAL, AIR, 

./ 08/28/14 523 SW VAN BUREN STE 100 RAIL, 
TOPEKA KS 66603 TRANSPORTATION 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E fund s 

Receipt Other 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$2,850.00 

Page _ / _ of_ff_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ANNIE KUETHER 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

AFL-CIO LABOR 
09/12/14 2131SW36TH ./ 

TOPEKA KS 66611 

KS SOCIETY OF CPA'S CERTIFIED PUBLIC 
09/10/14 100 SE 9TH ST., STE 502 ACCOUNTANTS ./ 

TOPEKA KS 66612 

KANSAS CONTRACTORS ASSN CONTRACTORS 

./ 09/10/14 800 SW JACKSON STE 100 
TOPEKA KS 66612 

KS RURAL INDEPENDENT TELECOMMUNICATION 
./ 09/10/14 TELECOMS - PO BOX 4799 

TOPEKA KS 66604 

WILSON TELEPHONE CO INC TELECOMMUNICATION 

./ 09/12/14 PO BOX 190/2504 AVE D 
WILSON KS 67490-0190 

WILSON COMMUNICATION CO TELECOMMUNICATION 

../ 09/12/14 PO BOX 508/2504 AVE D 
WILSON KS 67490-0508 

AT&T TELECOMMUNICATION 

../ 09/12/14 220 EAST 6TH ROOM 500 
TOPEKA KS 66603 

UNITED STEELWORKERS UNION 

./ 09/13/14 LOCAL 307 - 1603 NO. TAYLOR 
TOPEKA KS 66608 a 
KS AFL-CIO COPE FUND ACCT 

./ 09/17/14 2131SW36TH 
TOPEKA KS 66611 

SECURITY BENEFIT LIFE INS. INSURANCE PAC 

./ 09/19/14 ONE SECURITY PLACE 
TOPEKA KS 66636 

CHIPP CARPENTERS 

./ 09/19/14 1401 HAMPTON AVE POLITICAL ACCOUNT 
ST LOUIS MO 63139 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$3,700.00 

Page~ of__!l._ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ANNIE KUETHER 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

CENTURY LINK, KS GOVT TV/INTERNET 
10/01/14 AFFAIRS- 600 NEW CENTURY ./ 

PARKWAY- NEW CENTURY, KSg 

WAMEGO TELECOM. CO INC TELECOMMUNICATION 
10/01/14 1009 LINCOLN AVENUE ./ 

WAMEGO KS 66547 

KANSAS DENTAL PAC DENTISTS 

./ 10/01/14 5200 SW HUNTOON STREET 
TOPEKA KS 66604 

KANSAS OPTOMETRIC PAC OPTOMETRISTS 
./ 10/01/14 1266 SW TOPEKA BLVD 

TOPEKA KS 66612 

KS ASSN FOR RESPONSIBLE 
10/03/14 LIQUOR LAWS, INC - 919 SOUTH ./ 

KANSAS AVE, TOPEKA 66612 

ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES INC TOBACCO 

./ 10/03/14 1005 CONGRESS AVE STE 850 
AUSTIN TX 78701 

ITC GREAT PLAINS, LLC TELECOMMUNICATION 

./ 10/03/14 27175 ENERGY WAY 
NOVI Ml 48377 

CWA-COPE PAC PAC 

./ 10/03/14 501 3RD STREET NW 
WASHINGTON DC 20001 

WESTAR ENERGY EMPLOYEES PAC 

./ 10/07/14 PO BOX 889 ENERGY 
TOPEKA KS 66601 

KS WINE & SPIRITS WINE & SPIRITS PAC 

./ 10/07/14 WHOLESALE PAC - 212 SW 8TH 
STE ?02 TOPEKA, KS 66603 

MONTGOMERY ESCUE AG ENERGY SERVICE 

t/ 10/15/14 PO BOX 31865 EQUIP AND SUPPLIES 
EDMOND OK 73003-0032 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E fund s 

Receipt Other 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$300.00 

$200.00 

$300.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$300.00 

$3,300.00 

Page '3 of ?/ -- --



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ANNIE KUETHER 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

GOLDEN BELT TELEPHONE TELECOMMUNICATION 
10/15/14 PO BOX 229 ~ 

RUSH CENTER KS 67575 

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS ASSN PAC 
10/15/14 1100 WALNUT STE 2950 CONSTRUCTION ~ 

KANSAS CITY MO 64106 

NATIONAL COOP. REFINERY REFINERY 

~ 10/15/14 2000 SOUTH MAIN 
MCPHERSON KS 67460 

NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCE WIND ENERGY 
~ 10/15/14 LLC- C/O CAPITOL ADVANTAGE 

100 SE 9TH STE 503, TOPEKA G 

ONE GAS, INC. PAC GAS 

~ 10/15/14 C/O KANSAS GAS SERVICE 
501 SW GAGE, TOPEKA 66606 

KS AUTO DEALERS PAC ELECTION ACTION 

./ 10/15/14 731 SOUTH KANSAS AVE COMMITTEE - PAC 
TOPEKA KS 66603-3807 

JEFFREY DALE 

~ 10/17/14 3345 ARIZONA ROAD 
SAVONBURG KS 66772 

PLANNED PARENTHOOD ADVO. HEALTHCARE 

~ 10/17/14 MO KAN PAC - 4401W. 109TH 
STE 200, OVERLAND PARK KSG 

KS NEW ENERGY ECONOMY ENERGY PAC 

~ 10/17/14 610 BRAZOS ST. STE 210 
AUSTIN TX 78701-3287 

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL OIL WELLS 

~ 10/17/14 SERVICES, LLC - PO BOX 884 
CHANUTE KS 66720 

KANSAS CABLE PAC MEDIA 

~ 10/17/14 900 SO. KANSAS STE 300 
TOPEKA KS 66612 

., 

Subtotal This Page 
'· 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E fund s Receipt Other 

$400.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$200.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$3,050.00 

Page _!j_ o(_1 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ANNIE KUETHER 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

ATMOS ENERGY CORP PAC ENERGY 
10/17/14 5430 LBJ FREEWAY STE 160 ./ 

DALLAS TX 75240 

SOUTHERN STAR CENTRAL GAS 
10/17/14 GAS PIPELINE - PO BOX 20010 ./ 

OWENSBORO KY 42304 

KS STATE FARM INSUR. AGTS EMPLOYEE PAC 

./ 10/17/14 825 SO. KANSAS AVE STE 500 
TOPEKA KS 66612 a 
ANR PIPELINE CO (DELAWARE CO.) 

./ 10/17/14 717 TEXAS STREET 
HOUSTON TX 77002-2761 

TRANS CANADA KEYSTONE (DELAWARE 

./ 10/17/14 PIPELINE, LP - 717 TEXAS SST PARTNERSHIP) 
HOUSTON TX 77002-2761 

AMY CAMPBELL (LOBBYIST) GOVERNMENT 

./ 10/17/14 PO BOX4103 RELATIONS & ASSOC. 
TOPEKA KS 66604 SERVICES 

MIDWEST ENERGY, INC ENERGY 

./ 10/20/14 1330 CANTERBURY DRIVE 
HAYS KS 67601-0898 

BLACKHILLS ENERGY CORP ENERGY- PAC 

./ 10/20/14 601 NORTH IOWA 
LAWRENCE KS 66044 

OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORP CHEMICALS 

./ 10/20/14 PO BOX 594 
ADDISON TX 75001 

KTLA CONSUMER/CIVIL TRIAL LAWYER PAC 

./ 10/20/14 JUSTICE PAC- 719 VAN BUREN 
TOPEKA KS 66603-3715 

KS MANUFACTURED HOUSING PAC - MANUFACTURED 

./ 10/20/14 3521 SW 5TH STREET HOUSING 
TOPEKA KS 66606 

Subtotal This Page .. 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$125.00 

$125.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$2,350.00 

Page __2_ ot:_1__ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ANNIE KUETHER 

(N ame of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash C heck Loan 

W. WALTER MENNINGER, MD RETIRED 
10/20/14 1505 SW PLASS AVENUE ./ 

TOPEKA KS 66604 

ROSEMARY WILLIAMSON 
10/20/14 90 SW PEPPER TREE LANE ./ 

TOPEKA KS 66611 

BRENT CUNNINGHAM 

./ 10/20/14 316 NORTH HIGH STREET 
GLEN ELDER KS 67446 

RANDALL ROY RETIRED 
./ 10/23/14 1561 SW LAKESIDE DRIVE 

TOPEKA KS 66604 

DEBORAH SOUTHERLAND 
10/23/14 1227 COLLEGE AVENUE ./ 

TOPEKA KS 66604 

JOYCE MARTIN 

t/ 10/23/14 6621 SW 40TH STREET 
TOPEKA KS 66610 

CAMILLE HEEB, MD MEDICAL DOCTOR 

./ 10/23/14 3120 SW 15TH 
TOPEKA KS 66604 

LINDA ELROD 
./ 10/23/14 231 SW EDGEWOOD 

TOPEKA KS 66606 

MARJORIE & BARNEY HEENEY 

./ 10/23/14 100 SE 9TH #708 
TOPEKA KS 

M.A. BLOOMQUIST RANCHER 

./ 10/23/14 7227 SE US HEY 40 
TECUMSEH KS 66542 

NEL LINDNER RICHMOND 

./ 10/23/14 1401 SW COLLEGE 
TOPEKA KS 66604 

-

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$50.00 

$25.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$25.00 

$50.00 

$200.00 

$50.00 

$20.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$870.00 

Page -'2_ or_!l_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ANNIE KUETHER 
(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash C heck Lonn 

KATHLEEN JENSEN 

~ 10/23/14 1438 SW CAMPBELL AVENUE 
TOPEKA KS 66604 

DANIEL CROW ATTORNEY 

./ 10/23/14 400 SW GREENWOOD AVENUE 
TOPEKA KS 66606 

KS CREDIT UNION LEGISLATIVE ACTION ./ 10/23/14 610 SW 10TH STREET STE 201 COMMITTEE 
TOPEKA KS 66612 

Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds Receipt Other 

$20.00 

$50.00 

$250.00 

$320.00 

$16,440
1

.93 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$16,440.93 

Page 1 of q - - - -



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

ANNIE KUETHER 

(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

ECON-0-PRINT CAMPAIGN PIECE 
7/30/14 PO BOX 40441 (PRIMARY & TEACHER) $2,096.95 

TOPEKA KS 66604 

ECON-0-PRINT CAMPAIGN PIECE 
9/25/14 (EDUCATION) $3,128.67 

DCP MIDSTREAM, LP OVER LIMIT - RETURNED 
9/25/14 370 17TH STREET STE 2500 $50.00 

DENVER CO 80202 

ECON-0-PRINT CAMPAIGN PIECE 
9/29/14 (CLEAN AIR) $3,717.27 

ECON-0-PRINT CAMPAIGN PIECE 
10/3/14 (AISLE) $4,104.46 

ECON-0-PRINT HALLOWEEN FUNDRAISER INVITE 
10/3/14 $176.26 

ECON-0-PRINT CAMPAIGN PIECE 
10/7/14 (THANK YOU CARD) $3,128.84 

. 

Subtotal This Page 
$16,402.45 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $16,402.45 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $0.00 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $16,402.45 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 

Page <j of q' -- - --


